The unaudited pro forma supplemental combined financial information is presented for informational purposes only
and does not purport to represent what our results of operations would actually have been if the Covalence Merger had
occurred on the dates indicated nor do they purport to project our results of operations for any future period.

You should read our unaudited pro forma supplemental combined financial statements and the accompanying notes in
conjunction with all of the historical financial statements and related notes included in this prospectus and other
financial information appearing elsewhere in this prospectus, including information contained in “Capitalization”,
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations - Berry” and “Management’s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations - Covalence”.

-50-

Edgar Filing: KNIGHT PLASTICS INC - Form 424B3

80

BERRY PLASTICS HOLDING CORPORATION
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Supplemental Combined Balance Sheet

as of December 30, 2006
(dollars in millions)

Acquisition Pro Forma

Combined Refinancing of Minority
Balance
Sheet

12/30/2006 Adjustments Interest 12/30/2006

Cash $ 73.6 $ 33.9 (A)$ - $ 107.5
Accounts receivable, net 292.1 - - 292.1
Inventory 352.1 - 2.6 (F) 354.7
Deferred income taxes 21.5 - - 21.5
Prepaid expenses and other
current assets 34.1 - - 34.1
Total current assets 773.4 33.9 2.6 809.9

Property, plant and
equipment, net 797.1 - 7.9 (F) 805.0
Goodwill 989.2 - 106.2 (F) 1,095.4
Deferred financing fees, net 62.7 (9.8) (B) - 52.9
Intangible assets, net 1,035.5 - 101.0 (F) 1,136.5
Other assets 0.6 - - 0.6
Total assets $ 3,658.5 $ 24.1 $ 217.7 $ 3,900.3

Accounts payable $ 211.8 $ - $ - $ 211.8
Accrued expenses and other
current liabilities 142.4 - - 142.4
Current portion of
long-term debt 15.4 2.2 (C) - 17.6
Total current liabilities 369.6 2.2 - 371.8

Long-term debt 2,589.7 51.0 (D) - 2,640.7
Deferred income taxes 234.2 (10.9) (E) 44.8 (F) 268.1
Other long-term liabilities 22.1 - (0.5) (F) 21.6
Minority Interest 63.2 - (63.2) (F) -

Stockholders’ equity 379.7 (18.2) (E) 236.6 (F) 598.1
Total liabilities, minority
interest and equity $ 3,658.5 $ 24.1 $ 217.7 $ 3,900.3

(A)Represents additional proceeds of $53.2 million from the incurrence of the new credit facility which consists of a
$400 million asset based revolving line of credit and $1.2 billion term loan less pre-payment penalties of $1.8
million related to the retired credit facilities and financing fees of $17.5 million.

(B)This adjustment represents the new deferred financing fees of $17.5 million incurred in connection with the new
credit facility less the write-off of deferred financing fees of $14.3 million for the retirement of the Old Berry

Edgar Filing: KNIGHT PLASTICS INC - Form 424B3

81

[…]

elected to take the fiscal year-end of the accounting acquirer, Old Covalence. The minority interests were exchanged
at fair value as determined by the Board of Directors of each of the respective combining companies. This exchange of
minority interest resulted in a step-up to fair value for the shares that were owned by Old Berry Holding’s
management. The other minority interests shares were already recorded at fair value, so no further step-up was
required. Berry Holdings utilized a third party appraisal to determine the value of step-up that was required to acquire
Old Berry Holdings Management’s interests which resulted in a step-up of inventory, fixed assets, goodwill, intangible
assets and other long-term liabilities. These adjustments are preliminary and are based on third party appraisals.

-52-

Edgar Filing: KNIGHT PLASTICS INC - Form 424B3

84

BERRY PLASTICS HOLDING CORPORATION
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Supplemental Combined Statement of Operations

For the year ended September 30, 2006
(dollars in millions)

Old Berry Holdings
 (1)

Old
Covalence

(2) Pro Forma
Berry
Holding

10/1 -
12/31/05

1/1 -
9/19/06

10/1/05 -
2/16/06 Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Net sales $ 1,138.8 $ 319.2 $ 1,048.5 $ 666.9 $ - $ 3,173.4

Cost of goods sold 1,022.9 252.8 839.4 579.0 7.3
(A),
(B) 2,701.4

Gross profit 115.9 66.4 209.1 87.9 (7.3) 472.0

Operating expenses 108.2 38.3 97.5 61.0 21.6 (C),(D) 326.6
Merger expenses - - 70.1 - (70.1) (E) -
Operating income 7.7 28.1 41.5 26.9 41.2 145.4

Other expense
(income) (1.3) 0.3 (0.3) - - (1.3)
Interest expense, net 46.5 22.0 63.8 7.6 96.5 (F) 236.4
Loss on extinguished
debt 13.6 - 34.0 - (34.0) (G) 13.6
Income (loss) before
taxes (51.1) 5.8 (56.0) 19.3 (21.3) (103.3)
Income tax expense
(benefit) (18.1) 0.7 1.0 1.6 (23.9) (H) (38.7)
Minority interest (1.8) - - - 1.8 (I) -
Net income (loss)

$ (31.2)$ 5.1 $ (57.0)$ 17.7 $ 0.8 $ (64.6)

(1)The acquisition of Old Berry Holdings by Apollo occurred on September 20, 2006. The historical data with
respect to Old Berry Holdings is presented in the unaudited pro forma supplemental combined statement of
operations for the year ended September 30, 2006 relates to the period from October 1, 2005 to September 19,
2006. From September 20, 2006, data with respect to Old Berry Holdings is included in the Berry Holding
supplemental combined financial results.

(2)The acquisition of Old Covalence by Apollo occurred on February 16, 2006. The historical data with respect to
Old Covalence is presented in the unaudited pro forma supplemental combined statement of operations for the

[…]

foregoing annual cash interest expense by $1.8 million

(G)This adjustment relates to the tender offer and consent solicitation fees related to the retirement of the $335
million 10 ¾% Senior Subordinated Notes, write-off of premium on the 10 ¾% Senior Subordinated Notes,
termination of interest rate swaps and write-off of deferred financing fees incurred by the selling shareholders in
connection with the sale of BPC Holding to Apollo.

(H)This adjustment reflects the elimination of the historic tax expense (benefit) on the income (loss) of Old Berry
Holdings and Old Covalence and the new calculation of tax expense (benefit) based on a rate of 37.5% on
pro-forma pre-tax loss.

(I)This adjustment reflects the elimination of minority interest in connection with the exchange of the minority
interest ownership in connection with the consummation of the Covalence Merger.

-55-

Edgar Filing: KNIGHT PLASTICS INC - Form 424B3

89

BERRY PLASTICS HOLDING CORPORATION
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Supplemental Combined Statement of Operations

For the three month period ended December 30, 2006
(dollars in millions)

Combined Pro Forma Pro Forma
Berry Holding Adjustments Berry Holding

Net sales $ 703.6 $ - $ 703.6
Cost of goods sold 617.2 0.4 (A) 617.6
Gross profit 86.4 (0.4) 86.0

Operating expenses 78.9 0.6 (B) 79.5
Operating income (loss) 7.5 (1.0) 6.5

Other income 0.1 - 0.1
Interest expense, net 59.9 (0.8) (C) 59.1
Loss before taxes (52.5) (0.2) (52.7)
Income tax benefit (19.5) (0.3) (D) (19.8)
Minority interest (2.2) 2.2 (E) -
Net loss $ (30.8) $ (2.1) $ (32.9)

(A)This adjustment reflects the additional depreciation expense of $0.4 million related to the exchange of minority
interests.

(B)This adjustment reflects the additional amortization expense of $0.6 million for definite lived intangible assets
acquired in connection with the exchange of minority interests.

(C)This adjustment represents the elimination of the historical interest expense of Old Berry Holdings and Old
Covalence and its predecessors including the amortization of deferred financing fees and the new pro forma
interest expense related to the acquisition of Old Berry Holdings and Old Covalence and the new credit facility